40.00 77144790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of the Assignee on the form coversheet from District of Colombia to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 003647 Frame 0337. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest and good will.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revenue Rescue, L.L.C.		I10/25/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revenue Rescue, Inc.
Street Address:	6451 North Federal Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 1002
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33308
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77144790	FDDATALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3629

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Melissa M. Bedsole

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade Ii

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FDDATALINK COR. ASSG.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0693

900090367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa M. Bedsole	
Signature: /Melissa M. Bedsole/		
Date:	10/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 7 source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=FDDATALINK Assignment Cover Sheet#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0694 USPTO

10/26/2007 8:57:03 PM

PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: MELISSA M. BEDSOLE COMPANY: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/25/2007 900090228

	i:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Nam	18		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revenue Rescue, L	L.C.			10/25/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Revenue Res	cue, Inc			
Street Address:	6451 North Fe	6451 North Federal Highway			
Internal Address:	Suite 1002	Suite 1002			
City:	Ft. Lauderdale	Ft. Lauderdale			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33308	33308			
Entity Type:	CORPORATI	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
PROPERTY NUMBE		nher	1	Word Mark	
Property Typ	- II IIII			HOIG BIGHT	
Property Typ Serial Number:	771447	~~	FDDATALINK		

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-815-3629

Email:

mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Melissa M. Bedsole

Address Line 2:

1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REVENUE RESCUE FDDATA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa M. Bedsole
Signature:	/Melissa M. Bedsole/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0695

Phone: 404-815-3629 Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com Correspondent Name: Melissa M. Bedsole Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 3100. Promenade II Address Line 4: Atlanta. GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REVENUE RESCUE FDDATA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa M. Bedsole	
Signature:	/Melissa M. Bedsole/	
Date:	10/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Revenue Rescue FDDATALINK signed assignment 1#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM98109 Receipt Date: 10/25/2007 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

] .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK 10/25/2007

REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Revenue Rescue, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("LLC"), has adopted and used the mark FDDATALINK and its associated design, which is the subject of U.S. Registration Application No. 77-144790, which application was filed on March 30, 2007 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Revenue Rescue, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Corporation"), with a principal place of business at 6451 North Federal Highway, Suite 1002, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33308, is desirous of acquiring said mark and its federal registration application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, LLC does hereby assign unto Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and its federal registration application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, effective as of October 25, 2007.

Date:	October	25	2007
	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}^{**}\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}^{*}$	<u> </u>	

RECORDED: 10/29/2007

Revenue Rescue, L.L.C.

Name:

CORP\1263900.1